RESOLUTION NO. 1046

A RESOLUTION TO DEANNEX PORTIONS OF THE CITY'S NORTHLAND AREA.

WHEREAS, the City of Osawatomie in 2008 annexed various properties north of the Marais de Cygnes, west of US-169 and south of 339th Street; and

WHEREAS, the City of Osawatomie assured residents that they would deliver similar if not better services than those provided by Miami County; and

WHEREAS, the City of Osawatomie proposed to the residents that they would also assist them in getting sanitary sewer services delivered to their area; and

WHEREAS, the Northland residents believe that the City has not fulfilled the promises they were presented when the City of Osawatomie annexed their properties.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF OSAWATOMIE, KANSAS:

SECTION ONE: That the City Manager present at the next City Council (September 22, 2022) meeting the Ordinances and Resolutions necessary to deannex the parcels shown in Exhibit A.

SECTION TWO: That the City Manager through all means possible, make sure that all property owners and residents of the Northland Neighborhood are made aware of these final actions.

PASSED AND APPROVED by the Governing Body of the City of Osawatomie, Kansas this 8th day of September 2022, a majority being in favor thereof.

APPROVED AND SIGNED by the Mayor.

	Nick Hampson, Mayor
(SEAL)	
ATTEST:	
Tammy Seamands, City Clerk	

EXHIBIT A

Legal Description for deannexation from the City of Osawatomie:

All that part of the Southwest Quarter of Section 1, and all that part of the Northwest Quarter of Section 12, all being in Township 18, Range 22, Miami County, Kansas, described as follows: All of the West Half of the South West Quarter of said Section 1, lying West of the Westerly right-of-way line of U.S. 169 Highway as now established, and all of the Southeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of said Section 1, lying West of the Westerly right-of-way line of U.S. Highway 169 as now established, and all of the North Half of the Northwest Quarter of said Section 12, lying West of the Westerly right-of-way line of U.S. Highway 169 as now established.